

## सीमा शुल्क आयुक्त का कार्यालय (निवारक) OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (PREVENTIVE) नं 1, विल्लियम्स रोड, कन्टोनमेंट, तिरुच्चिराप्पल्लि-620 001

NO.1 WILLIAMS ROAD, CANTONMENT, TIRUCHIRAPPALLI- 620 001

C.No.II/03/19/2018-PERS

Date: 61/11/2018

## ESTABLISHMENT ORDER NO. 31/2018

Sub: Posting and Transfer in the grade of Assistant Commissioner - Reg.

The following Posting and Transfer in the grade of Assistant Commissioner, is issued with immediate effect, until further orders.

S. No.	Name of the officer S/Shri/Smt.	Present place of posting	Posted to
1	K. Jeyakumar	AIU, Trichy (with addl. charge of Air-Cargo)	Customs Hqrs. Office, Trichy
2	R.P. Chandrasekharan	Airport, Trichy	Customs Hqrs. Office, Trichy

The Assistant Commissioners shall be relieved from their present place of working immediately.

(अशोक/ ASHOK)

आयुक्त / COMMISSIONER

Tο

The Officers concerned

Copy submitted to:

The Chief Commissioner of Customs (P), Trichy.

Copy to:

The Assistant Commissioner of Customs, Hqrs. Trichy /[Airport / AIU / Air-Cargo], Trichy/Trichy Dvn. The CAO / PAO, Customs and GST . & C.Ex., Trichy

The Superintendent of Customs, Vig. / Cf., Customs Hqrs. Trichy

The Superintendent of Customs, LANWAN / Systems, Hqrs. Trichy - for hosting in Department website The Administrative Officer, (Estt. / Admn. / DDO), Customs Hgrs. Trichy / Trichy Division.

Hindi Cell - for Hindi version

Note: The officers shall hand over Airport entry pass at the time of their relief.